teacher shortage area by the State Board of Education. 54 

(6)  Awards for recipients who have signed a contract to 55 

teach in a public school district that is not designated as a 56 

geographical critical teacher shortage area shall be as follows: 57 

(a)  One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) for 58 

the first year of teaching;  59 

(b)  Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) for 60 

the second year of teaching; and  61 

(c)  Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500.00) for 62 

the third year of teaching.  63 

(7)  Awards for recipients who have signed a contract to 64 

teach in a public school district that is designated as a 65 

geographical critical teacher shortage area shall be as follows: 66 

(a)  Four Thousand Dollars ($4,000.00) for the first 67